GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION NAGALAND:KOHIMA

NO.HED/ADMN/CSR/IBM-1/2023

Dated .Kohima the 1st September 2023.

To,

The Principals of Government Colleges
 Department of Higher Education, Nagaland, Kohima.

2. The Principals of all the Private Colleges in Nagaland.

Sub: Implementation of IBM Skills Build Programme- A CSR Initiative for Higher Education Institutions in Nagaland Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, I am to inform you that, the Department of Higher Education has signed a Letter of Understanding (LOU) with REACHA (Research and Extension Association for Conservation Horticulture and Agro- Forestry) through Investment & Development Authority of Nagaland (IDAN) on the 24th August 2023 for implementation of IBM Skills Build Programmes -a CSR Initiative.

The objective of the LOU is to mutually work on building capacities of the users (students) through the IBM Skills Build Platform in Nagaland for building professional, technical and job focused skills for students. The IBM Skills Build aims to inculcate the requisite knowledge, experience and skills amongst the students. The programme will benefit the institutes and the students for certificate and diploma courses which is a part of NEP 2020.

The Colleges willing to join the programme are requested to nominate a dedicated teacher as Single Point of Contact (SPOC). The details of the SPOC- Name, Contact Number and email ID may be submitted to department on or before 8^{th} September 2023.

A copy of the Skill Build Programme is enclosed for reference. Details of SPOC may be emailed to dir.hr.edu.admin@gmail.com or whatsapp to 9402993497.

(DR.A.NSHOGA) DIRECTOR

NO.HED/ADMN/CSR/IBM-1/2013

Dated Kohima the 1st September 2023

Copy to:

1. Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Higher & Technical Education Department for information.

2. Renny Wilfred IAS, Joint Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Investment & Development Authority of Nagaland (IDAN) for information.

3. Office copy for record.

(DR.A.NSHOGA)
DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION.